
Dear Parents: 

Blissfield Community Schools 
Transportation Department is pleased to 
announce the bus stop locations and 
approximate pick-up times for the 2023-
2024 school year. As in years past, 
students are expected to arrive at the 
bus stop 10 minutes early. All students, 
kindergarten through 12th grade will be 
picked up at their designated location at 
the same time. If you have questions 
please call the Transportation 
Department at (517) 486-3803.

BUS 8 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

COUTNY LINE 7000 6:55
STADLER RD 14000 6:58
RODESILER 6000 7:02
CARROLL RD 12000 7:09
RIGA 5000-6000 7:12
BERRY RD 11000 7:15
FAIRHAVEN / WOODMONT GROUP STOP 7:20
N LANE / GRANT GROUP STOP 7:22
SHERMAN ST 100 7:24
CUSTAR ST 100 7:25

BUS 3 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

FIKE 13000 6:50
COUNTY LINE 11000 6:56
OTTAWA LAKE RD 14000 7:00
RODESILER 8000-9000 7:04
E HORTON 13000 7:07
LIPP 7000 7:10
WEGNER 12000 7:12
RIGA/VANBUREN GROUP STOP 7:15
DEPOT ST CHURCH LOT GROUP STOP 7:22
DEPOT/GASNER GROUP STOP 7:25

BUS 25 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

RIGA HWY 10000 6:52
LIPP 10000 6:56
RIGA HWY 9000 7:00
FIKE 11000 7:04
TAGSOLD HWY 8000 7:08
RIGA HWY 7000 7:12
WEGNER RD 11000 7:14
SILBERHORN 7000 7:16



JIPSON ST 400-500 7:20
E JEFFERSON/JIPSON GROUP STOP 7:22
JEFFERSON/ST PAUL'S DRIVEWAY GROUP STOP 7:25

BUS 19 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

HORTON 9000 6:48
THOMPSON 10000 6:52
YANKEE 8000-9000 6:56
BERKEY 12000 7:02
SILBERHORN 12000-13000 7:08
RIDGEVILLE 10000 7:12
FIKE 10000 7:14
BERKEY 8000 7:15
CHERRY 300 7:18
DEPOT/CHERRY GROUP STOP 7:20
GILES/CHERRY GROUP STOP 7:22
GILES/WHITE GROUP STOP 7:24
GILES/GASNER GROUP STOP 7:25
GILES/RUSSELL GROUP STOP 7:25

BUS 9 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

CROCKETT HWY 9000 6:50
CROCKETT HWY 11000-12000 6:58
NEUROTH 13000 7:02
RIDGEVILLE 6000-7000 7:08
CROCKETT HWY 10000 7:14
LOAR 9000 7:16
THOMPSON 7000 7:20
RUSSELL/COLE GROUP STOP 7:25
RUSSELL/SMEAD GROUP STOP 7:25

 BUS 20 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

HORTON 6000 6:45
PENCE HWY 9000-10000 6:48
RIDGEVILLE 4000 6:50
MULBERRY RD 4000 6:58
NEUROTH HWY 9000 7:06
FIKE 6000 7:10



BEAMER RD 8000 7:16
S LANE 200 7:24
S LANE AT THE LIBRARY GROUP STOP 7:25

BUS 7 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

CROCKETT 7000 6:42
COOK 5000 6:48
SHARP 4000 6:54
ROBB 4000 6:58
GORMAN RD 7000 7:06
STAMP 5000 7:10
S MONROE ST 375 GROUP STOP 7:14
S MONROE/JOY ST GROUP STOP 7:15
S MONROE/KINGBERRY GROUP STOP 7:16
S MONROE/S MAIN GROUP STOP 7:18
S MONROE 108 7:20
BORCHARDT'S LOT GROUP STOP 7:22
HIGH/QUICK GROUP STOP 7:24
HIGH/S MAIN GROUP STOP 7:25

BUS 5 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

PALMYRA FIRE DEPT GROUP STOP 6:46
PALMYRA RD 5000 6:48
DEERFIELD HWY 6000 6:52
LENAWEE HWY 2000 6:55
PALMYRA RD 6000 7:01
ROUGET 6000 7:03
ROGERS 3000 7:06
SYCAMORE 4000 7:08
GROSVENOR 5000 7:12
DRIGGS 7000-8000 7:18
COACH LIGHT WELLSVILLE ENTERANCE GROUP STOP 7:22

BUS 6 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

FAMILY KITCHEN LOT GROUP STOP 7:02
BETHANY CHILD CARE GROUP STOP 7:05
CARLETON 5000 7:12
US 223 6000-8000 7:16
WEST BROOKE 7:22

BUS 2 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

WELLSVILLE HWY 1000-2000 6:45
LABERDEE 2000 6:50
POPE RD 7000 7:04
GROSVENOR HWY 3000 7:08
ROUGET RD 7000-8000 7:10
RICKER 4000 7:15
QUICK ST 200-300 7:16



QUICK/BEAGLE GROUP STOP 7:18



BEAGLE 600 7:20
LILA DAY CARE GROUP STOP 7:22

 BUS 4 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX. TIME

BLEASNER 2000-3000 6:44
BLISSFIELD HWY 2000 6:48
PIXLEY RD 9000 6:50
BLISSFIELD HWY 1000 6:52
GARNO 7000-9000 6:58
BLISSFIELD/GARNO GROUP STOP 7:00
ROUGET RD 9000 7:06
BLISSFIELD HWY 4000 7:08
N MONROE 713 7:10
433 NORTH ST GROUP STOP 7:12
425 SOUTH ST GROUP STOP 7:14
N MONROE 400 7:18
N MONROE/BRENOT CT GROUP STOP 7:20
MAPLE/FRANKLIN GROUP STOP 7:24
MAIN/WORTH GROUP STOP 7:24
FRANKLIN/BEAGLE GROUP STOP 7:25

                    BUS 26 ALL GRADES AT SAME TIME
                   STREET ADDRESS RANGE APPX.TIME
CARROLL 14000 6:50
COUNTY LINE 4000 6:54
LIZZ'S PLACE GROUP STOP 6:58
DEERFIELD MAIN STREET PARK LOT GROUP STOP 7:02
RODESILER 3000 7:10
ATEN 12000-13000 7:14
N LANE/HAAS/SUNSET/RIVER GROUP STOP 7:22
N LANE 400 7:23







 


	BUS TIMES

